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Fraser scorches the back nine to win Galloping Hill

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 110
Earl Fraser 2 100
Greg Ward T3 80
George Thomas T3 80
Ray Woolfolk 5 75
Mike Conrad 6 72.5
Keith Kirkland 7 70
Derrick Bethune T8 65
Harold White T8 65 Earl Fraser (left) wins at Galloping Hill. Cleve Eatman (center) Takes second place. Eli White
(right) leads the overall Shippen Cup competition.
Rod LeBrew 10 62.5
Galloping Hill is a pre- to be rounding into IN MEMORIAM
Mel Knight 11 60 mier Union County shape, shot a net 70 to )
. oo Ball Strikers morn the loss of
' venue. Any Ball Striker take 2nd place. Reigning el Ball Striker Joh
Allen Smith Tiz 52.5 event at Galloping Hill club champion, Tony crow. ba riker Joan
. o1 sionifi ki J 71 Cavanaugh who died sud-
Hugh Lecky T12 595 carries special significance  Jenkins, scored a net . denly June 20th. John was a
bec.ause .last season, and fo.r a T3 with Galloping good golfer but a better per-
Dan Williamson 14 50 again this season, Gallop-  Hill veteran, Hugh Lecky. |l o5 Please remember John

ing Hill hosts the Ball
Striker Club Champion-
ship. Members who play
well here are making a
statement that they will be

Allen Smith, Errol Blake
and Donald Rucker all
scored net 74’s for a T5
finish.

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS a factor come Club Ell White maintained hiS
Tony Jenkins 78 Championship weekend. lead in the overall Ship-
) Members, meet the Fraser ~ P Cup standings. Earl
Mel Knight 85 . Fraser leap frogged into
Factor! After a pedestrian Ind ol 10 voi b
Hugh Lecky 85 front nine, Earl Fraser h? d p che 1 é)omtsG <
blistered the back to take ind ~the leader. ‘reg
Earl Fraser 88 first place in the Shippen Ward and George Tho-
C troke ol . masare tied for 3rd ahead
John Cavanaugh 89 op stroke pay even of Ray Woolfolk who
with a net 69. Cleve Eat- J h 5
Cleve Eatman 89 man, whose game appears rounds out the top .
—— ——

and his

prayers.

family in your




Course Mame

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Fraser, Earl
Eatman, Cleve
Jenkins, Tony
Lecky, Hugh
Smith, Allen
Blake, Errol
Rucker, Donald
Knight, Melvin
Thomas, George
White, Eli
Cavanaugh, John
Conrad, Michael
LeBrew, Rod
White, Morris
Williamson, Dan
Whitaker, Greg
Gresham, George
Williams, Burnell
Brown, Maurice
Bethune, Derrick
Holloway, Joseph
Darby, Anthony
Beatty, Calvin
Haygood, Stanley
White, Harold

Galloping Hill Shippen Cup Stroke Play Results

Galloping Hill

Reg Tees
66.0
113
90%
26
6/1/2015

HC INDEX
19.9
20.4
7.4
14.5
171
17.7
17.8
10.6
18.2
254
12.2
15.2
14.8
13.3
23.2
311
24.0
14.9
121
143
276
16.5
11.0
28.2
19.2

Alt Tees

67.3
114

Enter A
for Alt
Tees

6/13/15

Course
HC
19
15

7
14
16
17
17
10
17
24
12
14
14
13
22
26
23
14
11
14
20
16
10
20
18

GROSS
88
89
78
85
S0
91
91
85
92

100
89
92
92
92

102

106

103
95
93
a7

110

103
98

114

110

MNET
69
70
71
71l
74
74
74
75
75
76
77
78
78
79
20
a0
80
81
82
83
&4
a7
88
88
92

RAMNK
1
2

T3
T3
T4
T4
Th
T8
T8
10
1
12
12
14
T14
T14
T14
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19
20
21
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T23
T23
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STROKE
POINTS
30.00
20.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

BOMUS
POINTS

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

1.5

1.5

TOTAL
POINTS
40.00
30.00
22.50
22.50
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
12.50
12.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Galloping Hill Gross Hole By Hole

(= Galloping Hill 2015
Fa)
“ s Galloping Hill
Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 13, 2015
Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 35 71
1 JENKINS, Tony 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 37 4 4 4 4 5 6 5 3 6 41 78
2 COUNTS, Jeff 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 6 44 4 6 2 4 4 5 4 5 4 38 82
T3 KNIGHT, Melvin 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 S 42 4 @ 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 43 85
LECKY, Hugh 4 4 8 4 3 6 5 4 4 42 § 3 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 43 85
5 FRASER, Earl 5 5 7 5 3 6 4 8 S 48 4 3 4 4 6 3 8 4 @ 40 88
T6 CAVANAUGH, John C 4 5 7 4 3 6 6 8 4 47 4 4 6 4 S 3 4 7 5 42 89
EATMAN, Cleveland 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 4 4 42 6 3 4 6 5 4 5 8 6 47 89
8 SMITH, Allen 5 6 5 6 3 6 5 5 5 46 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 44 90
T9 BLAKE, Errol 4 4 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 46 5 4 6 7 4 6 3 5! 5 45 91
RUCKER, Donald 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 8 4 45 6 4 4 6 7 6 4 4 5 46 91
T11 WHITE, Morris J Sr 4 6 6 4 4 7 6 6 6 49 5 3 5 5 6 4 5 4 6 43 92
CONRAD, Michael 5 5 6 7 3 4 5 6 6 47 6 3 5 5 6 4 4 7 5 45 92
LEBREW, Rod 4 6 5 4 4 8 5 6 5 47 5 4 4 6 8 5 4 4 5 45 92
THOMAS, George 7 5 6 7 4 4 4 7 6 50 4 4 5 4 @ 5 5 6 6 42 92
15 BROWN, Maurice A. 4 5] 7 4 3 6 6 8 4 47 4 3 4 5 6 4 7 6 7 46 93
16  WILLIAMS, Bernell 5 6 6 5 3 5 5 5 5 45 6 6 6 5 7 4 6 5 5 50 95
17 BETHUNE, Derrick 7 5 S 7 4 7 6 6 6 53 4 3 4 6 7 5 4 5 6 44 97
18 BEATTY, Calvin 5 4 T 5 5 7 5 5 6 49 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 49 98
19  WHITE, Eli 5 6 6 4 5 6 6 5 7 50 5 3 5 7 8 4 6 5 7 50 100
20  WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dan 4 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 54 6 6 7 7 5 4 5 3 5 48 102
T21 GRESHAM, George 5 5 5 7 3 7T 6 5 7 50 6 4 6 8 6 6 5 6 6 53 103
DARBY, Anthony 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 5 7 48 8 4 7 6 6 4 6 7 7 55 103
23 WHITAKER, Greg E 7 6 5 7 5 8 4 5 8 55 8 3 6 8 5 4 6 3 8 51 106
T24 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 7 8 8 7 4 7 7 8 7 63 S 5 5 6 7 6 3 5 7 47 110
WHITE, Harold J 4 7 8 8 4 8 7 7 7 60 6 4 5 5 6 6 7 5 6 50 110
26 HAYGOOD, Stanley 4 6 7 5 5 5 7 7 8 54 8 6 8 8 6 5 5 6 8 60 114




Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

. Galloping Hill 2015
Skins & Skills
Round 1
Hole Gross  Winner
10 3 Joseph Holloway $50
11 2 Melvin Knight $50
14 3 George Thomas $50
18 4 Earl Fraser $50
50-50 Winner
Morris White $30

Long Drive & Closest-to-pin were not picked up.



Galloping Hill Event Statistics
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s Galloping Hill 2015
: < Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 13, 2015

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 311 4 4.89 18 0 0 11 11 0 4
2 316 4 5.35 12 0 0 <+ 12 8 2
3 394 4 5.92 3 0 0 3 8 6 9
4 333 4 5.42 10 0 0 9 5 5 7
5 116 3 3.92 17 0 0 10 9 6 1
6 460 4-5 5.96 2 0 4 4 9 3 6
7 344 4 5.39 11 0 0 5 9 9 3
8 335 4 5.92 4 0 0 2 11 5 8
9 339 4 5.69 8 0 0 6 5 8 7
10 373 4 5.23 13 0 1 9 5 8 3
11 136 3 4.00 16 0 1 9 10 1 5
12 272-369 4 319 14 1 0 8 7 6 4
13 353 4 5.62 9 0 0 6 7 7 6
14 369 4 597 5 0 1 2 7 10 6
15 167 3 4.73 7 0 0 2 10 7 7
16 328 4 5.08 15 0 2 7 8 6 3
17 228 3-4 5.08 1 0 3 S 8 4 6
18 375 4-5 5.73 0 2 11 > 5 3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =26

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2948 35-36 48.462 0 4 54 79 50 47

In 2601-2698 33-35 46.423 1 10 59 67 54 43

Total 5549-5646 68-71 94.885 1 14 113 146 104 90
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Galloping Hill Event Statistics (by rank)

Galloping Hill 2015
Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 13, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
17 228 3-4 5.08 1 0 3 5 8 4 6
6 460 4-5 5.96 2 0 4 4 9 3 6
3 394 4 5.92 3 0 0 3 8 6 9
8 335 4 5.92 4 0 0 2 11 5 8
14 369 4 5.77 5 0 1 2 7 10 6
15 167 3 4.73 7 0 0 2 10 7 7
18 375 4-5 5.73 6 0 2 11 5 5 3
9 339 4 5.69 8 0 0 6 5 8 7
13 353 4 5.62 9 0 0 6 7 7 6
4 333 4 542 10 0 0 9 5 5 7
7 344 4 539 11 0 0 S 9 9 3
2 316 4 5.35 12 0 0 4 12 8 2
10 373 4 5.23 13 0 1 9 5 8 3
12 272-369 4 5.19 14 1 0 8 7 6 4
16 328 4 5.08 15 0 2 7 8 6 3
11 136 3 4.00 16 0 1 9 10 1 5
5 116 3 3.92 17 0 0 10 9 6 1
1 311 4 4.89 18 0 0 11 11 0 4
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =26
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2948 35-36 48.462 0 4 54 79 50 47
In 2601-2698 33-35 46.423 1 10 59 67 54 43
Total 5549-5646 68-71 94.885 1 14 113 146 104 90




