

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 14, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Fraser scorches the back nine to win Galloping Hill



Earl Fraser (left) wins at Galloping Hill. Cleve Eatman (center) Takes second place. Eli White (right) leads the overall Shippen Cup competition.

Galloping Hill is a premier Union County venue. Any Ball Striker event at Galloping Hill carries special significance because last season, and again this season, Galloping Hill hosts the Ball Striker Club Championship. Members who play well here are making a statement that they will be a factor come Club Championship weekend.

Members, meet the Fraser Factor! After a pedestrian front nine, Earl Fraser blistered the back to take first place in the Shippen Cup stroke play event with a net 69. Cleve Eatman, whose game appears to be rounding into shape, shot a net 70 to take 2nd place. Reigning club champion, Tony Jenkins, scored a net 71 for a T3 with Galloping Hill veteran, Hugh Lecky.

Allen Smith, Errol Blake and Donald Rucker all scored net 74's for a T5 finish.

Eli White maintained his lead in the overall Shippen Cup standings. Earl Fraser leap frogged into 2nd place 10 points behind the leader. Greg Ward and George Thomas are tied for 3rd ahead of Ray Woolfolk who rounds out the top 5.

IN MEMORIAM

Ball Strikers morn the loss of fellow Ball Striker *John Cavanaugh* who died suddenly June 20th. John was a good golfer but a better person. Please remember John and his family in your prayers.



SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	110
Earl Fraser	2	100
Greg Ward	T3	80
George Thomas	T3	80
Ray Woolfolk	5	75
Mike Conrad	6	72.5
Keith Kirkland	7	70
Derrick Bethune	T8	65
Harold White	T8	65
Rod LeBrew	10	62.5
Mel Knight	11	60
Allen Smith	T12	52.5
Hugh Lecky	T12	52.5
Dan Williamson	14	50

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkins	78
Mel Knight	85
Hugh Lecky	85
Earl Fraser	88
John Cavanaugh	89
Cleve Eatman	89

Galloping Hill Shippen Cup Stroke Play Results

Course Name	Galloping	Hill	6/13/15						
	Reg Tees	Alt Tees							
Course Rating	66.6	67.3							
Course Slope	119	114							
HC Allowance	90%								
Max Course HC	26								
HI Revision Date	6/1/2015								
		Enter A							
		for Alt	Course				STROKE	BONUS	TOTAL
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Tees	HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS	POINTS	POINTS
Fraser, Earl	19.9		19	88	69	1	30.00	10	40.00
Eatman, Cleve	20.4		19	89	70	2	20.00	10	30.00
Jenkins, Tony	7.4		7	78	71	T3	12.50	10	22.50
Lecky, Hugh	14.5		14	85	71	T3	12.50	10	22.50
Smith, Allen	17.1		16	90	74	T5	10.00	10	20.00
Blake, Errol	17.7		17	91	74	T5	10.00	10	20.00
Rucker, Donald	17.8		17	91	74	T5	10.00	10	20.00
Knight, Melvin	10.6		10	85	75	T8	10.00	10	20.00
Thomas, George	18.2		17	92	75	T8	10.00	10	20.00
White, Eli	25.4		24	100	76	10	10.00	10	20.00
Cavanaugh, John	12.2		12	89	77	11	5.00	10	15.00
Conrad, Michael	15.2		14	92	78	T12	5.00	7.5	12.50
LeBrew, Rod	14.8		14	92	78	T12	5.00	7.5	12.50
White, Morris	13.3	Α	13	92	79	14	5.00		5.00
Williamson, Dan	23.2		22	102	80	T15	5.00		5.00
Whitaker, Greg	31.1		26	106	80	T15	5.00		5.00
Gresham, George	24.0		23	103	80	T15	5.00		5.00
Williams, Burnell	14.9		14	95	81	18	5.00		5.00
Brown, Maurice	12.1		11	93	82	19	5.00		5.00
Bethune, Derrick	14.3		14	97	83	20	5.00		5.00
Holloway, Joseph	27.6		26	110	84	21	5.00		5.00
Darby, Anthony	16.5		16	103	87	22	5.00		5.00
Beatty, Calvin	11.0		10	98	88	T23	5.00		5.00
Haygood, Stanley	28.2		26	114	88	T23	5.00		5.00
White, Harold	19.3		18	110	92	25	5.00		5.00

Galloping Hill Gross Hole By Hole



Galloping Hill 2015

Galloping Hill Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 13, 2015

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	4	3	4	4	5	35	71
1	JENKINS, Tony		4	4	4	4	3	5	4	5	4	37	4	4	4	4	5	6	5	3	6	41	78
2	COUNTS, Jeff		5	5	4	4	5	4	6	5	6	44	4	6	2	4	4	5	4	5	4	38	82
T3	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	5	4	5	4	5	4	5	5	42	4	2	8	5	5	6	4	4	5	43	85
	LECKY, Hugh		4	4	8	4	3	6	5	4	4	42	5	3	4	4	6	5	5	6	5	43	85
5	FRASER, Earl		5	5	7	5	3	6	4	8	5	48	4	3	4	4	6	3	8	4	4	40	88
T6	CAVANAUGH, John C		4	5	7	4	3	6	6	8	4	47	4	4	6	4	5	3	4	7	5	42	89
	EATMAN, Cleveland		4	5	5	6	3	6	5	4	4	42	6	3	4	6	5	4	5	8	6	47	89
8	SMITH, Allen		5	6	5	6	3	6	5	5	5	46	6	4	5	5	5	4	6	4	5	44	90
Т9	BLAKE, Errol		4	4	6	6	5	5	5	5	6	46	5	4	6	7	4	6	3	5	5	45	91
	RUCKER, Donald		5	5	5	4	4	4	6	8	4	45	6	4	4	6	7	6	4	4	5	46	91
T11	WHITE, Morris J Sr		4	6	6	4	4	7	6	6	6	49	5	3	5	5	6	4	5	4	6	43	92
	CONRAD, Michael		5	5	6	7	3	4	5	6	6	47	6	3	5	5	6	4	4	7	5	45	92
	LEBREW, Rod		4	6	5	4	4	8	5	6	5	47	5	4	4	6	8	5	4	4	5	45	92
	THOMAS, George		7	5	6	7	4	4	4	7	6	50	4	4	5	4	3	5	5	6	6	42	92
15	BROWN, Maurice A.		4	5	7	4	3	6	6	8	4	47	4	3	4	5	6	4	7	6	7	46	93
16	WILLIAMS, Bernell		5	6	6	5	3	5	5	5	5	45	6	6	6	5	7	4	6	5	5	50	95
17	BETHUNE, Derrick		7	5	5	7	4	7	6	6	6	53	4	3	4	6	7	5	4	5	6	44	97
18	BEATTY, Calvin		5	4	7	5	5	7	5	5	6	49	4	6	6	6	6	5	6	5	5	49	98
19	WHITE, Eli		5	6	6	4	5	6	6	5	7	50	5	3	5	7	8	4	6	5	7	50	100
20	WILLIAMSON, Mr. Da	n	4	6	7	6	6	7	6	6	6	54	6	6	7	7	5	4	5	3	5	48	102
T21	GRESHAM, George		5	5	5	7	3	7	6	5	7	50	6	4	6	8	6	6	5	6	6	53	103
	DARBY, Anthony		5	5	5	6	4	6	5	5	7	48	8	4	7	6	6	4	6	7	7	55	103
23	WHITAKER, Greg E		7	6	5	7	5	8	4	5	8	55	8	3	6	8	5	4	6	3	8	51	106
T24	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		7	8	8	7	4	7	7	8	7	63	3	5	5	6	7	6	3	5	7	47	110
	WHITE, Harold J		4	7	8	8	4	8	7	7	7	60	6	4	5	5	6	6	7	5	6	50	110
26	HAYGOOD, Stanley		4	6	7	5	5	5	7	7	8	54	8	6	8	8	6	5	5	6	8	60	114

Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

• Galloping Hill 2015

Skins & Skills

Round 1

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Gross</u>	<u>Winner</u>	
10	3	Joseph Holloway	\$50
11	2	Melvin Knight	\$50
14	3	George Thomas	\$50
18	4	Earl Fraser	\$50

50-50 Winner

Morris White	\$30
--------------	------

Long Drive & Closest-to-pin were not picked up.

Galloping Hill Event Statistics



Galloping Hill 2015 Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 13, 2015

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	311	4	4.89	18	0	0	11	11	0	4
2	316	4	5.35	12	0	0	4	12	8	2
3	394	4	5.92	3	0	0	3	8	6	9
4	333	4	5.42	10	0	0	9	5	5	7
5	116	3	3.92	17	0	0	10	9	6	1
6	460	4-5	5.96	2	0	4	4	9	3	6
7	344	4	5.39	11	0	0	5	9	9	3
8	335	4	5.92	4	0	0	2	11	5	8
9	339	4	5.69	8	0	0	6	5	8	7
10	373	4	5.23	13	0	1	9	5	8	3
11	136	3	4.00	16	0	1	9	10	1	5
12	272-369	4	5.19	14	1	0	8	7	6	4
13	353	4	5.62	9	0	0	6	7	7	6
14	369	4	5.77	5	0	1	2	7	10	6
15	167	3	4.73	7	0	0	2	10	7	7
16	328	4	5.08	15	0	2	7	8	6	3
17	228	3-4	5.08	1	0	3	5	8	4	6
18	375	4-5	5.73	6	0	2	11	5	5	3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2948	35-36	48.462	0	4	54	79	50	47
In	2601-2698	33-35	46.423	1	10	59	67	54	43
Total	5549-5646	68-71	94.885	1	14	113	146	104	90

Galloping Hill Event Statistics (by rank)



Galloping Hill 2015 Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 13, 2015

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
17	228	3-4	5.08	1	0	3	5	8	4	6
6	460	4-5	5.96	2	0	4	4	9	3	6
3	394	4	5.92	3	0	0	3	8	6	9
8	335	4	5.92	4	0	0	2	11	5	8
14	369	4	5.77	5	0	1	2	7	10	6
15	167	3	4.73	7	0	0	2	10	7	7
18	375	4-5	5.73	6	0	2	11	5	5	3
9	339	4	5.69	8	0	0	6	5	8	7
13	353	4	5.62	9	0	0	6	7	7	6
4	333	4	5.42	10	0	0	9	5	5	7
7	344	4	5.39	11	0	0	5	9	9	3
2	316	4	5.35	12	0	0	4	12	8	2
10	373	4	5.23	13	0	1	9	5	8	3
12	272-369	4	5.19	14	1	0	8	7	6	4
16	328	4	5.08	15	0	2	7	8	6	3
11	136	3	4.00	16	0	1	9	10	1	5
5	116	3	3.92	17	0	0	10	9	6	1
1	311	4	4.89	18	0	0	11	11	0	4

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 26

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2948	35-36	48.462	0	4	54	79	50	47
In	2601-2698	33-35	46.423	1	10	59	67	54	43
Total	5549-5646	68-71	94.885	1	14	113	146	104	90